SCHOOL OF INTEGRATED
HEALTH SCIENCES

Department of Brain Health
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

UNLV Post-Professional Occupational Therapy Doctorate (OTD)

*Tuition, fees, and other charges subject to change. Please contact Cashier's Office for further details.

FIRST YEAR I

Summer Session |

Tuition $325.00”/credit - 6 credits $1,950.00
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included) $66.00
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit $42.00
University Fees* $429.00
Books Estimate TBD

New Grad Student Fee $35.00
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits) $204.00
Total $2,726.00

Fall Semester |

Tuition $305.50/credit - 6 credits $1,833.00
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included) $66.00
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit $42.00
University Fees* $429.00
Books Estimate TBD
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits) $204.00
Total $2,574.00

Spring Semester |

Tuition $305.50/credit - 6 credits $1,833.00
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included) $66.00
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit $42.00
University Fees* $429.00
Books Estimate TBD
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits) $204.00
Total $2,574.00

Book fees TBD. Refer to course syllabus.

First Year Tuition $5,616.00
First Year Fees $2,258.00
First Year Total $7,874.00
First Year Non-Resident Fees**/*** $4,632.00



SECOND YEAR
Summer Session Il
Tuition $325.00”/credit - 6 credits
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits)
Total

Fall Semester Il
Tuition $305.50/credit - 6 credits
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits)
Total

Spring Semester Il
Tuition $305.50/credit - 6 credits
Tech Fee $11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)
Student Services Grad Fee $7.00/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Online Course Fee $34/credit (6 credits)
Graduation Fee Cap and Gown
Total

Book fees TBD. Refer to course syllabus.
Second Year Tuition

Second Year Fees

Second Year Total

Second Year Non-Resident Fees**/***

$1,950.00
$66.00
$42.00
$429.00
TBD
$204.00
$2,691.00

$1,833.00
$66.00
$42.00
$429.00
TBD
$204.00
$2,574.00

$1,833.00
$66.00
$42.00
$429.00
TBD
$204.00
$125.00
$2,699.00

$5,616.00
$2,348.00
$7,964.00
$4,632.00



TOTAL COSTS I

Tuition
Books + Fees

Total Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance
Non-Resident Fees**/***
Total Non-Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance

$11,232.00
$4,606.00
$15,838.00
$9,264.00
$25,102.00

Per Credit Tuition _

$325.00 + $O Differential (Summer)
$305.50 + SO Differential (F/S)

$325.00
$305.50

Non-Resident Fees I

***Summer Session Out-of-State Fee
**Pper Semester Out-of-State Fee (F/S)

$100/credit
$336/credit

$600 yr 1/S600 yr 2
$4,032.00/Year

*Per Semester University Fees Include: (F/S) _

Graduate Professional Student Fee/Semester

Rebel Recycling Fee/Semester

Study Abroad Fee/Semester (F/S Only)

Student Health Fee/Semester

Student Life Facilities Fee/Semester

CAPS Counseling Fee/Semester

Graduate Professional & Career Development/Semester

TOTAL:

$25.00
$1.00
$2.00
$93.00
$223.00
$50.00
$35.00
$429.00

*Per Semester University Fees Include: (Sum) _

Graduate Professional Student Fee / Semester

Rebel Recycling Fee / Semester

Student Health Fee / Semester

Student Life Facilities Fee / Semester

CAPS Counseling Fee / Semester

Graduate Professional & Career Development / Semester
Study Abroad Scholarship Fund

TOTAL:

$14.50 / per credit (up to max 6 credits)

Graduate Health Insurance

$2,892.23 (annually) = $1,180.66 (Fall) + $1,711.57 (Spring and Summer)

AMGrad students taking 9 or more credits per semester require proof of existing alternate health

insurance coverage or must purchase student health insurance through UNLV.






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Tuition & Fees (PP-OTD) Feb 2023.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

