

SCHOOL OF INTEGRATED HEALTH SCIENCES

Department of Brain Health OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

UNLV Post-Professional Occupational Therapy Doctorate (OTD)

*Tuition, fees, and other charges subject to change. Please contact Cashier's Office for further details.

FIRST YEAR	
Summer Session I	
Tuition \$325.00^/credit - 6 credits	\$1,950.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
New Grad Student Fee	\$35.00
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,726.00

Fall Semester I	
Tuition \$305.50/credit - 6 credits	\$1,833.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,574.00

Spring Semester I	
Tuition \$305.50/credit - 6 credits	\$1,833.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,574.00

Book fees TBD. Refer to course syllabus.	
First Year Tuition	\$5,616.00
First Year Fees	\$2,258.00
First Year Total	\$7,874.00
First Year Non-Resident Fees**/***	\$4,632.00

SECOND YEAR	
Summer Session II	
Tuition \$325.00^/credit - 6 credits	\$1,950.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,691.00

Fall Semester II	
Tuition \$305.50/credit - 6 credits	\$1,833.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Total	\$2,574.00

Spring Semester II	
Tuition \$305.50/credit - 6 credits	\$1,833.00
Tech Fee \$11/credit (iNtegrate fee included)	\$66.00
Student Services Grad Fee \$7.00/credit	\$42.00
University Fees*	\$429.00
Books Estimate	TBD
Online Course Fee \$34/credit (6 credits)	\$204.00
Graduation Fee Cap and Gown	\$125.00
Total	\$2,699.00

Book fees TBD. Refer to course syllabus.	
Second Year Tuition	\$5,616.00
Second Year Fees	\$2,348.00
Second Year Total	\$7,964.00
Second Year Non-Resident Fees**/***	\$4,632.00

TOTAL COSTS	
Tuition	\$11,232.00
Books + Fees	\$4,606.00
Total Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance	\$15,838.00
Non-Resident Fees**/***	\$9,264.00
Total Non-Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance	\$25,102.00

Per Credit Tuition	
\$325.00 + \$0 Differential (Summer)	\$325.00
\$305.50 + \$0 Differential (F/S)	\$305.50

Non-Resident Fees		
***Summer Session Out-of-State Fee	\$100/credit	\$600 yr 1/\$600 yr 2
**Per Semester Out-of-State Fee (F/S)	\$336/credit	\$4,032.00/Year

*Per Semester University Fees Include: (F/S)	
Graduate Professional Student Fee/Semester	\$25.00
Rebel Recycling Fee/Semester	\$1.00
Study Abroad Fee/Semester (F/S Only)	\$2.00
Student Health Fee/Semester	\$93.00
Student Life Facilities Fee/Semester	\$223.00
CAPS Counseling Fee/Semester	\$50.00
Graduate Professional & Career Development/Semester	\$35.00
TOTAL:	\$429.00

*Per Semester University Fees Include: (Sum)	
Graduate Professional Student Fee / Semester	\$25.00
Rebel Recycling Fee / Semester	\$0.00
Student Health Fee / Semester	\$47.00
Student Life Facilities Fee / Semester	\$14.50 / per credit (up to max 6 credits)
CAPS Counseling Fee / Semester	\$25.00
Graduate Professional & Career Development / Semester	\$35.00
Study Abroad Scholarship Fund	\$0.00
TOTAL:	\$146.50

Graduate Health Insurance

\$2,892.23 (annually) = \$1,180.66 (Fall) + \$1,711.57 (Spring and Summer)

^^Grad students taking 9 or more credits per semester require proof of existing alternate health insurance coverage or must purchase student health insurance through UNLV.